## 503638774 01/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOEL MCCORKEL	01/07/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14868898

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: MILELENE GUNYON

Address Line 1: NASA GODDARD SPACE FLIGHT CENTER
Address Line 2: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL M/S 140.1

Address Line 4: GREENBELT, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSC-17357-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILELENE GUNYON
SIGNATURE:	/MILELENE GUNYON/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-final#page1.tif

PATENT 503638774 REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0409



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Inventor(s):  Joel Mc  NASA Case No.: GSC-1:  WHEREAS, the parties to this Government (hereafter Govern Administration;  WHEREAS, the making of this  WHEREAS, the undersigned in States Patent on the above-en  NOW THEREFORE, in consider	7357-1 App Assignment and iment), as repret Assignment and iventor(s) has (h ittled invention. eration of employed and my (our) full a sessions, and m	sented by the A  1 Agreement is tave) executed  yment by the G  and exclusive ri y (our) entire ri	Administrator of the Nat in accordance with 37, on the date(s) indicate sovernment, the undersight in and to said inver-	ional Aeronautic CFR Part 501; and below, an application within the Little of the state of the s	s and Space and olication for United
WHEREAS, the parties to this Government (hereafter Govern Administration; WHEREAS, the making of this WHEREAS, the undersigned in States Patent on the above-en NOW THEREFORE, in consider	Assignment and iment), as representation of employent my (our) full a sessions, and m	Agreement are sented by the A sented by the A secuted when the G and exclusive riv (our) entire ri	e the undersigned inverted in the Nation of the Nation of the Nation accordance with 37, on the date(s) indicate sovernment, the undersignt in and to said inverted.	ntor(s) and the tional Aeronautic  CFR Part 501; and below, an application within the ti	United States is and Space and ind dication for United
Administration; WHEREAS, the making of this WHEREAS, the undersigned in States Patent on the above-en	Assignment and wentor(s) has (had invention. eration of employers my (our) full assessions, and m	sented by the A  1 Agreement is tave) executed  yment by the G  and exclusive ri y (our) entire ri	Administrator of the Nat in accordance with 37, on the date(s) indicate sovernment, the undersight in and to said inver-	ional Aeronautic CFR Part 501; and below, an application within the Little of the state of the s	s and Space and olication for United
WHEREAS, the undersigned in States Patent on the above-en NOW THEREFORE, in conside	iventor(s) has (h litled invention. eration of employ ent my (our) full a sessions, and m	nave) executed yment by the G and exclusive ri y (our) entire ri	on the date(s) indicate  fovernment, the unders  into in and to said inver	ed below, an apping a second of the second o	plication for United
NOW THEREFORE, in consider	itled invention. eration of employ int my (our) full a sessions, and m	yment by the G and exclusive ri v (our) entire ri	Sovernment, the unders jubit in and to said inver	igned hereby:	
NOW THEREFORE, in consider	ent my (our) full a sessions, and m	and exclusive ri v (our) entire ri	ight in and to said inver	tion within the L	Emilencia Ortora o ne
America, its territories and pos- corresponding continuation or o		ition(s) and any	ight, title and interest in	and to said ann	lication, and any
<ol> <li>Agree to grant to the Go accordance with 37 CFR 501.9 amended. If the Government of country, in accordance with 37 nonexclusive, irrevocable, royal purposes. The terms of such re- invention.</li> </ol>	(d), including rig 100ses not to file CFR 501.9(d), a lty-free license ir	hts of priority u ean application and such rights of the invention	inder the International ( in any foreign country, will be subject to the re with power to grant lice	Convention of Pa I (we) may requiservation to the	aris (1883), as Jest rights in that Government of a
Agree, at the expense of information to, and (c) to coope interest transferred by this Assistance.	rate in any mani	ner with the Go	te any document for, (b overnment in order to al	) to deliver any i low the Governr	requested nent to protect any
*4. Authorize and request the above when required.	ne attorneys of n	ecord in the ap	plication to insert the ap $47/2016$	oplication numbe	er and filing date
(Signature of Inventor) Joel McCorkel	7901	16th St.	ale Assignment Executed) NW Ax} 2.0\	(Date Appl Washing	ication Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name)	Ann 11		ress - Including Country)	,	Committee and the second
(Signature of Inventor)			ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)
(inventor's Typed Name)		(Mailing Addr	ress - Including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		(Dε	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name)	••/	(Mailing Addr	ress - Including Country)	***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0410

**RECORDED: 01/07/2016**